CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

Depariment of Administration i
oo el s O AeRe
2019 Washington Stract East Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERMING THIS
Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2016-01-25
Order Number; CMA 0212 0212 TEMP14A Procurement Folder; 225
Document Name: CO #4 STATEWIDE CONTRACT TEMP14A Reason for Modlfication:

MININMUM WAGE RATE INCREASE

Procurement Type: Statewide MA {Open End}

Buyer Name: April Battle
Telephone: (304) 558-0067
Emall: april.e.ballle@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date; 2014-05-18
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date; 2016-05-18

Vendor Customer Code: 000060204728 Requestor Name: Robert Kilpatrick

WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES Requestor Phone: (304) 558-8802
400 ALLEN DR STE 100 Requestor Emall; robert.p.kilpatrick@wv.gov

CHARLESTON WA 25302
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 205-7970 Extenston:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Piscount Days: 0

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99899
us us
Total Order Amount Open End I

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIF!CATION

SIGNED BY: M’) K

DATE;

ELECTRONIC I(Efﬁ‘\&f-‘?& gmﬁuz

FORMID : WV_PRC_GMA_001 8/14

PURCHASING DIV!SION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED é/{ ML ’ L_ (’“w

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURBWN FILE

Date Printed:  Jan 25,2016 Order Number:  TEMP14A Page: 1




Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER #4
TO PROVIDE THE ATTACHED REVISED PRICING PAGES FOR REGIONS { THROUGH 1V,

PRICING CHANGES ARE I1SSUED DUE TO THE INCREASE IN THE STATE MINIMUM WAGE RATE.
EFFECTIVE 1/1/2016

NO OTHER CHANGES.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
1 80111613 JOB $0.060000
Service From Service To

Commodlty Line Description: TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE SERVICES

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Jan 25,2016 Order Number: TEMP14A Page: 2

FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 814




Pricing Page - TEMP14

REGION |
Vendor Name: West Virginia Associatlon of Rehabilitation Facllitles, Ine.
# Years Providing Tempotaty Services, 19
Contact Person: tary Jones
Phone#: (304) 205-7670
Fax # (304) 305-7915

REGION 1: Hancock, Brooke, Ohio, Marshall, Welzel, Monongalia, Marion, Harrison, Doddridge, Gilmer, Pleasants, Calhoun, Wirl, Wood,
Tyler, Ritchie

CRP CRP CRP Billing WVARF 4.1% CONTRACT

GCLASSIFICATION Warker Pay Withholding Ovarhead PRICE FEE PRICE
1 |Accounting Technlclan 2 8.75 2.13 0.85 11.75 0.47 12.22
7 JAdnyinisirative Services Assistant 1 8,75 2.04 0.82 11.62 0.47 12.08
3 iAdminisirative Services Assistant 2 B.75 2,13 0.85 11.75 0.47 12,22
4 jCook. 9.00 2.25 0.80 12.47 0.48 ] 12,66
5 [Custodian 8,75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 201
6 fData Entry Operator 2 875 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
7 jExecutive Secrotary B8.75 213 0.85 11.75 047 | i2.22
8 [Groundskeeper 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
8 [Hoalth Seivice Worker (CNA) 10.00 2.50 ] 1.00 ] 13.53 0.55 14.08
10 [iaboratory Assistant Sl e e e O NYVARE, BIDL RS U R T e
11 |Laborer 11.57 12.01
12 |Malt Runner 11.87 X 12.01
13 |Office Asslstant 2 11.67 D.44 12.01
14 ]Office Assistant 3 11.65 0.45 1210
15 |Painier 1217 12.66
18 {Paralegal S
17 {Parking Atlendant . 11.57 2
18 |Word Processor ] 5.75 | 11.65 | 0.45 {

Signature: Data: "/5: /



Vendor Name:

¥ Years Providing Temporary Sevices:
Conlact Parson;

Phoned:

Fax#:

Woest Virginia Association of Rehabllitation Facilities, Ine.

Pricing Page - TEMP14

REGION i

19

Mary Jonas

{304] 2057670

(304) 3057015

REGION Il:  Mason, Cabell, Wayne, Mingo, Logan, Boone, Lincon, Kanawha, Putnam, Roane, and Jackson

CAP PROG, CONTRAGT
CLASSIFICATION Worker Pay Withhelding Overhead PRICE — FEE PRICE

1_{Accounting Technician 2 8751 2.13 0.85 11.75 0.47 12,22
2 [Adminisirative Services Asslstant 1 8.76 2.04 0.82 11.62 0,47 12.08
3 _|Administeative Services Assistant 2 8.75 2.13 0.85 11.75 0.47 12,22
4 1Cock 8.00 2.25 0.80 12.47 0.48 12.68
5 iCustodlan 8.75 2.00 0:80 11.57 0.44 12.01
6 {Data Enlry Oparator 2 875 2.00 4.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
7 _|Executive Secretary 8,76 2.13 0.85 11.78 0,47 12.22
8 [Groundskeepar ) 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
9 tHealth Sarvice Worker (CNA) 10.60 250 1.00 13.53 0.55 14.08
10 |Laboratory Assistant Q ARF 810

i1 |Laborer 8.75 2,00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
12 iMail Runnar 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12,01
13 |Office Assistant 2 8.76 200 0.80 11.67 0,44 12.61
14 |Office Assistant 3 8.76 208 0.83 11.65 0.45 12.10
15 [Palntar 2,00 2.25 0.90 1247 | 0.49 12.66
16 }Paralegat O ARE:BID

17 [Parking Aftendant B.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
18 |Word Processor ; 875 | 2.08 | 0.83§ 11.65 § 0.45 | 12.10 |

Signature: %ﬁd{ LMU/ Date: /-— 7S5~ /é

L dY



Vendor Name:

# Years Providing Temporary Services:

Contact Person:
Phonedt:
Fax #:

REGION: Lewis, Upshur, Randolph, Pendleton, Hardy, Grant, Hampshire, Mineral, Morgan, Berkeley, Jefferson, Tucker, Barbour,

Taylor, Preston

West Virginla Assoclation of Rehabilitation Facllities, Inc.

Pricing Page - TEMP14

REGION iIi

18

Mary Jones

(304) 205-7970

“{304Y 305.7016

CRP PRGG. CONTRAGT
CLASSIFIDATION Worker Pay Withholding Qverhead PRIOE FEE PRICE

1 |Accounting Techniclan 2 8.75 2.13 0.85 11.75 0.47 12.22
2 |Administralive Services Assistant 1 B.VS 2.04 0,82 11.62 0.47 12.09
3 [Administrative Services Agsistant 2 8.75 213 0,85 11.75 0.47 12.22
4 [Cook 9.0 225 0,90 1217 0.48 12.66
5 [Custodian .76 2.00 0.80 11,67 0.44 12.01
6 [Data Entry Oparator 2 875 2,00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.61
7 [Execulive Secrelary 8.76 2.13 0.85 11.75 0.47 $2.22
8§ [Groundskeaper 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
9 |Healh Service Worker {CNA) 10.00 2.50 1.00 13,83 0.55 14.08
10 |Laboratory Assistant 0 ARF BID

11 |Laborer 8.75 2.00 {0.80 11.67 0.44 12.01
12 |Mall Runner 8.75 2.00 0.80 1157 | 0.44 12.04
13 |Office Assistant 2 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.04
14 |Oifice Asslstant 3 - 8.75 2.06 0.83 11,65 0.45 12.10
15 |Painter . i 12.66

16 |Paralegal

17 |Parking Altendant

18 [Word Processor

Signature: WM Qa«zf,d/
‘ (/ ﬂ

Date:




Vendor Name:

# Years Providing Temporary Services:

Contact Persom
Phone#:
Fax #

Pricing Page - TEMP14
REGION IV

West Virginta Associstion of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc.
10

Mary Jones

{304) 205-7970

{304) 305-7915

REGION IV: Braxion, Clay, Nichelas, Fayelte, Rafelgh, Wyoming, McDowelt, Mercer, Summers, Greenbrier, Pooshonlas, Webster, Monros

CRP PROG. CONTRAGT
CLASSIFICATION Worker Pay Withholding Overhead PRICE FEE PRIGE
1 |Accounting Techniclan 2 8.75 213 (.85 11.75 0.47 12.22
2 {Adminisirative Services Assistant 1 8.75 2,04 0.82 11.62 0.47 12.08
3 {Adminisirative Services Assistant 2 8.75 2,13 0.85 11.75 0.47 12.22
4 1Cook 8.00 2.25 0.80 12.17 .49 12.66
5 _|Custodian 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0,44 12.01
G {Data Entey Opsralor 2 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0,44 12.01
7 I1Executive Secrelary 8,75 213 0.85 11.75 0.47 12.22
8 13reundskeeper 8.75 2,00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
9 {Health Service Worker (CNA)Y 10.00 2.50 1.00 13.53 0,55 14,08
10 [Labosatory Assisiant O ARFE:BID
11 Haborer 8.76 2.00 0.80 11.57 0.44 12.01
12 [Meil Runner B.75 2.00 0.80 11,567 0.44 12.01
13 |Office Assistant 2 8.75 2.00 0.80 11.57 0,44 12
14 IOfce Assistant 3 8.75 2.06 0.83 11.65 0.45 12.10
15 Hrainter 9.00 2.25 0,80 12.17 0,49 12.65
16 [Paralegal . e ;
17 |Parking Attendant i3 1.
18 [Word Processer | 0.83 ] 11.65 | 0.45 | 12.10 |
Signature: WMM”“ Date: /- /5 /é;\
Y



T Eaysewarmiont Throuoh Ernploviment

WWerst Virgififo O sHoolation of Rehabiltitatiarn Faociitiocs

400 Allﬁl_: Drive, Sulte 100, Chavleston, WV 25302 o Phione: 304-205-7970 # Fax: 304-205-7915 & www,wvarfiorg

=i

January 11, 2016

Mr. Frank Whittaker

Buyer Supervisor

WYV Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
PO Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SUBJECT:  Change Order to increase minimum wage for TEMP14 Workers

Dear Mr, Whittaker:

WVARF is asking the WV Purchasing Division to accept this letter and the attached documents and
Purchasing Affidavit as the necessary paperwork for generating an ADO (Change Order) to increase the
minimum wage rate of alt workers under the State Use TEMP 14 - Statewide Contract to $8.75 retroactive
beginning January I, 2016, according to the new State Minimum Wage Law of June 2014,

WVARF is requesting this wage increase to keep ali Community Rehabilitation Programs (CRPs)
and the Central Non-profit Agency (CNA) in compliance with the State Code, Laws, and Rules of the

State Use Program.

WVARF has attached the previous TEMP14 pricing pages that we submitted with our last contract bid, as
well as new pricing pages showing the rate increases for both the workers and the Community
Rehabilitation Programs (CRPs). As you can from the attached pricing pages, WVARF only increased the
wage rate dollar amount for all workers under $8.75, and increased the CRPs (Community Rehabilitation
Programs) billing rate the same dollar amount. WVARF did not increase their percentage rate nor the CRP
statutory/overhead rates under this change order.

WVARF is requesting that this Change Order be expedited as quickly as possible, for all workers who are
eligible for the wage increase have been underpaid for approximately two weeks since the minimum wage
increase effective date of January 1, 2016,

Currently this situation is causing our temporary services program financial loss not only for the disabled
workers, but also for the Community Rehabilitation Programs (CRPs) who are required by state law to pay
their workers the state required minimum wage.

If you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

e s

Aaron Jones
Executive Director



